SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13589-13590/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in SA No. 38/2023 12-04-2023 in CA No. 1/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

OSMAN RAMJUBHAI DHOBHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124829/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124830/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.124828/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ekrama H. Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Arbeel H. Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice to the respondents.

Both the parties are directed to maintain status quo insofar as the suit schedule property is concerned, until further orders.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)