SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13589-13590/2023

OSMAN RAMJUBHAI DHOBHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NOTICE ISSUE AND STAY GRANTED)

Date: 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saif Zia, Adv. Mr. Ejaz Magbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Yashashwini Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit alongwith Application for exemption from filing official translation. Application stands allowed.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar